

First Reading: 3-1-22

Second Reading:

Pass: Fail: Other:

Resolution 8-22-S. Resolution to Support LGBTQ Outreach and Training by WKU Police.

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to support

outreach to the LGBTQ community and training on sexual orientation and gender

identity issues by WKU Police.

WHEREAS: Currently, WKU Police has no form of outreach to the LGBTQ community, and

WHEREAS: WKU Police currently do not undergo LGBTQ issue-specific training, and

WHEREAS: Both of these measures have been identified as critical to the improvement of LGBTQ

campus life and shaping an educational experience that is more inclusive, welcoming,

and respectful of the LGBTQ community and its allies, and

WHEREAS: Implementing both of these measures will help raise Western Kentucky University's

Campus Pride Index, which currently stands at a 4.5/5, and

WHEREAS: Dr. Molly Kerby is currently working with various University departments and the WKU

Police to implement both of these measures.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky

University supports LGBTQ Outreach and Training by WKU Police.

AUTHORS: Arivumani Srivastava, Gatton Academy Senator

SPONSORS: Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee

CONTACTS: Dr. Molly Kerby, Assistant Provost & Chief Diversity Officer molly.kerby@wku.edu

First Reading: 3-1-22

Second Reading:

Student Government Association | Western Kentucky University | 1906 College Heights Blvd. #11044 | Bowling Green, KY

Phone: 270-745-4354 | Email: sga@wku.edu | Web: www.wku.edu/sga